<b>RESOLUTION I</b>	NO.
---------------------	-----

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE AMENDMENT TO THE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AND GENERAL RELEASE IN THE CASE JONATHAN EVANS V. THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, ET AL., CASE NO.: 9:18-CV-80687; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

**WHEREAS**, Jonathan Evans was formerly employed as the City Manager of the City of Riviera Beach; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. Evans filed a charge of discrimination against the City with the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, Charge No. 510-2018-04191; and

**WHEREAS**, Mr. Evans also filed a complaint in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida against the City, Councilperson Terence D. Davis, Councilperson Lynne L. Hubbard, and Councilperson Dawn Pardo, et al, Case No. 9:18-CV-80687;and

WHEREAS, the City and Jonathan Evans entered into a Settlement Agreement and General Release ("Agreement") on July 30, 2018, executed by the City on August 3, 2018, which included a provision that neither party would apply for nor accept employment with the City at any time in the future, a provision found in paragraph H of the Agreement;

**WHEREAS**, on April 10, 2019, the City Council unanimously agreed to approve an Amendment to the Settlement Agreement and General Release ("Amendment") by deleting and removing Paragraph H in its entirety (attached hereto); and

WHEREAS, on April 11, 2019, Jonathan Evans signed the Amendment.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, as follows:

**SECTION 1.** That Amendment to the Settlement Agreement and General Release in the matter of *Jonathan Evans v. City of Riviera Beach, Case No. 9:18-CV-80687, EEOC Charge No. 510-2018-04191* is hereby approved.

**SECTION 2**. That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and approval by the City Council.

PASSED and APPROVED this <sub>_</sub>	day of April, 2019.
PASSED and APPROVED this	day of April, 2019.

RESOLUTION NO.: PAGE -2-	
APPROVED:	
RONNIE L. FELDER MAYOR	KASHAMBA MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIRPERSON
ATTEST:	
CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY, CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK	JULIA A. BOTEL, Ed.D CHAIR PRO TEM
	TRADRICK MCCOY COUNCILPERSON
	SHIRLEY D. LANIER COUNCILPERSON
	DOUGLAS A. LAWSON COUNCILPERSON
MOTIONED BY:	REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
SECONDED BY:	DAWN S. WYNN, CITY ATTORNEY
T. MCCOY:	DAWN 3. WINN, CITT ATTORNET
K. MILLER-ANDERSON:	
S. LANIER:	
J. BOTEL:	
D. LAWSON:	